

2024 SDWCA District 1 AAU Wrestling Tournament

Hosted by Belle Fourche Youth Wrestling Club Saturday, March 2,2024

**Time:** 6:30 AM-8:00 AM Weigh-ins/skin checks (wrestlers must wear a singlet @ weigh-ins) 8:30 AM Coaches Meeting

9:00 AM Wrestling Starts

Location : Belle Fourche High School Gym- 12th Ave, Belle Fourche

**Registration:** Pre-register on trackwrestling.com by 9:00 PM Friday, March 1<sup>st</sup>.

\*\*\* It is <u>STRONGLY</u> discouraged, but walk-ins are allowed the day of. \*\*\*

Contact: Jason Swaney 605-645-7338

Samantha Hiles 605-210-1057

bfwrestling@hotmail.com

**Participants:** Belle Fourche, Bison, Dupree, Faith, Harding County, Lead/Deadwood, Lemmon/McIntosh, Newell, Spearfish, Sturgis, Union Center, Whitewood **Entry Info:** Entry fees payable to Belle Fourche Youth Wrestling Club

\$15 Wrestlers

\$25 Coaches- includes SDWCA AAU card stamp.

\$5 Adult and \$3 Students.

## Age and Weight Divisions

\*\*\*Will follow the 2024 AAU weight classes and age divisions for boys and girls.

- Wrestlers require AAU card and birth certificate; girls also need a school report card.
- Wrestlers placing in the top 8 of weight class will qualify for the 2024 SDWCA Region 1.
- Mouth guard will be required with braces.
- District T-Shirts will be sold for \$20 from 3x gear, cash only.

This is event is licensed by the Amateur Athletics Union of the U.S Inc.

All Participants must have a current AAU membership.

AAU membership may no be included as part of the entry fee at this event.

AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

Be Prepared: Adult and Non-Athete membership is not instant and cannot be applied for the day of. Please, allow 10 days for membership to process.

Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website <u>www.aausports.org</u> to obtain their membership.